
Appendix – I 
 

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED 
(A Govt. of India Enterprise) 

Regd. Office, B-9, Qutab Institutional Area, Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi-110016 
Global Invitation for Bids (GIFB) for Pre Bid Tie up for STATCOM Package ST-07T for (a) ± 1x300 MVAr STATCOM 
with 2x125 MVAr MSC, 1x125 MVAr MSR at 765/400/220kV Bikaner-IV S/s in 400kV Bus Section-1; (b) ± 1x300 MVAr 
STATCOM with 2x125 MVAr MSC, 1x125 MVAr MSR at 765/400/220kV Bikaner-IV S/s in 400kV Bus Section-2 
associated with “Transmission system for evacuation of power from Rajasthan REZ Ph-IV (Part 3: 6GW) [Bikaner 
Complex]: Part A” through Tariff Based Competitive Bidding (TBCB) route prior to RfP bid submission by POWERGRID to 
BPC. Spec No: CC/T/W-STAT/DOM/A10/24/10580 
[Single Stage Two Envelope (SSTE) Bidding Procedure (Funding: Domestic); e-Procurement] 
Date: 12.08.2024 
 
M/s. REC Power Development and Consultancy Limited, as Bid Process Coordinator (BPC), have issued Request for 
Proposal (RfP) for selection of Transmission of Service Provider for establishing “Transmission system for evacuation of 
power from Rajasthan REZ Ph-IV (Part 3: 6GW) [Bikaner Complex]: Part A”. POWERGRID is planning to submit its bid to 
participate in the said RfP. 
 
POWERGRID, therefore, invites online bids for pre-bid tie up prior to RfP bid submission by POWERGRID to BPC, 
through e-portal https://etender.powergrid.in for the following Package: 
 

RfX No. 
 
Purchase 
Group 
 
Tel 

Package Reference Details/ 
Site 

Salient Particulars Submission of 
online request reg. 
issuance of 
Complete Bidding 
Documents by the 
prospective bidders 

Deadline for 
Bid 
Submission 
 

5002003786 
A10 
 
0124-282- 
2387/2360 

STATCOM Package ST-
07T  
Spec No: CC/T/W-
STAT/DOM/A10/24/10580 

Bikaner-
IV S/s  
 
Rajasthan 
State 

± 2x300 MVAr 
STATCOM with 
4x125 MVAr MSC, 
2x125 MVAr MSR 
at 765/400/220kV 
Bikaner-IV S/s 

From 12.08.2024 to 
24.08.2024 upto 23:55 
Hrs (IST)  

 

26.08.2024 
[1100 Hrs (IST)] 
 

 
1. For further details including addendum/changes in bidding program, if any, please visit procurement portal 

https://etender.powergrid.in. 
2. The detailed IFB with broader details of the package along with Qualifying Requirement (QR) are also available on our 

website http://www.powergrid.in for the purpose of reference only. 
3. On submission of online request alongwith requisite documents including Non-Disclosure Agreement (NDA), the 

complete Bidding Documents shall be issued only to the prospective bidder(s) through https://etender.powergrid.in as 
per the provisions of IFB. 

4. The cost of Bidding Documents (INR 25,000 /-) for above RfX No., must be paid online only through POWERGRID 
ONLINE PAYMENT UTILITY- https://epay.powergrid.in as per the provisions of the Bidding Documents. 

POWERGRID : INTEGRATING THE NATION THROUGH WIRE AND PEOPLE 
***** 


